[Commending Arlevia Marie Rogers .]

Resolution commending and celebrating the life of Arlevia Marie Rogers for her lifelong commitment to protect, educate and inspire children everywhere.

WHEREAS, Arlevia Marie Rogers, a Bay View community leader and educator, demonstrated commendable civic mindedness in her efforts as a strong advocate for the welfare of children; and,

WHEREAS, Arlevia Marie Rogers has shown exemplary leadership and commitment to her community through her service with the Providence Baptist Church for over 45 years; and,

WHEREAS, Arlevia Marie Rogers committed 22 years of her life to inspire and educate children at Burnett Elementary School and Raphall Weills Elementary School and devoted her free time to the children of her neighborhood with tutoring and mentoring; and,

WHEREAS, Arlevia Marie Rogers was a persistent advocate, devoted educator , and active citizen in the Bay View community; and,

WHEREAS, Arlevia Marie Rogers, loved and admired by her fellow peers and community for her leadership and inspiration, will be dearly missed now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends their highest commendation to Arlevia Marie Rogers for her lifelong commitment to protect, educate and inspire children everywhere.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

012153

Date Passed:

Resolution commending and celebrating the life of Arlevia Marie Rogers for her lifelong commitment to protect, educate and inspire children everywhere.

December 10, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Newsom

File No. 012153

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 10, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MEG 2.1 2001

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board